rmsrona) Declaration of compliance
PRODUCTS: PYREX® glass

International Cookware
85 allée des Maisons rouges
36000 Chateauroux - France

Chateauroux, April 26th, 2022

Hereby we declare that our Pyrex® glass products (241B000 and 242B000) are made in France.

These products, made of the following materials :

List of materials Materials composition

Glass Borosilicate

comply with following legal regulations including amendments, when applicable to the product:

B Regulation 2023/2006/EEC : code for good manufacturing practices

General European Legislation 1935/2004/EEC on material intended to be in contact with food

K Directive n°84/500/EEC on lead and cadmium migration & French Directive DGCCRF for Pb, Cd, Co, As and Al migration

contain the following substances subject to restrictions:

List of substances subject to restrictions Restrictions

X X

when used as specified, have overall migration and specific migrations in food simulants which do not exceed the limits in
the above-mentioned texts

can be used with the following types of food: Xall types of food

Our glass is made with a special low expansion factor particularly suitable for use in conventional oven, microwave,

refrigerator and freezer.

It can be used, repeatedly, in the following conditions: ~Xlong-term storage at room temperature or below (until -40°C)
high temperature baking in oven up to 300°C, (excepted plastic
lids)

We also declare that all parts of the products, packaging and accessories do not contain SVHCs (Substance of Very High
Concern) listed in the REACH regulation (EU) 1907/2006 and its amendments, in a concentration superior to 0.1% of the
respective mass of each product part, packaging part and accessory part.

Signature and stamp of the company:
Cécile SONGORO
QHSE Manager

Cin Lkaa 4

j; g@hli}‘}%(cﬁ
o M Ru

\\ )
: _CG.Q

J___ International Cookware

85, Allée des Maisons Rouges - B 269
36005 CHATEAUROUX CEDEX

Tél. 1 33 (0)2 54 60 65 02 - Fax : 33 (0)2 54 60 65 39
N BIRET . W9 310 318 00028 - N 1D, T VAR 59 309 311 315




